



CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)



No. CWC/XVI-2/DOP/Rectt/15-16

Dated: 18.02.2016

CIRCULAR

In partial modification of this office Circular of even No. 337A dated 06.10.2015 regarding pay fixation on appointment/promotion/pay revision (article of DOP at Sl. No. 14(i) page No. 55), the amendments are being made with immediate effect as detailed in the enclosed format.

(A. K. Sharma) General Manager (Pers)

Encl. DOP in the format

Distribution:

1. All HoDs, CWC, CO, New Delhi

2 All RMs/SEs/EEs for circulation to all concerned

3. GM(MIS), CWC, CO, New Delhi - for updating this on CWC website

- 4. PPS to Chairman/MD, AM to Dir (Fin)/Manager to Dir (Pers), PS to CVO, CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 5. Guard File

C.O.: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Krant, Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016. Tel.26566107 Fax: 26967256 E-mail:- perdiv.cwhc@nic.in , gmpers.cwhc@nic.in Website :- www.cewacor.nic.in

Supta (m18)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

DELEGATION OF POWERS

S.	SUBJECT	DIR	GM(Pers)	DGM(Pers)	REMARKS
NO.	MATTER				
14(i)(a)	Fixation of pay on appointment/promotion/ pay revision.		Full powers in respect of the post of AGM and equivalent & above.	Full powers in respect of the post of Manager and equivalent & below.	After vetting from Finance Division.
14(i)(b)	Fixation of Pay/Grant of Increment on closure of probation period.		Full powers in respect of the post of AGM and equivalent & above	Full powers in respect of the post of Manager and equivalent & below.	

ऐ. के. शर्मा
A. K. SHARMA
महाप्रबंधक (कार्मिक)
General Manager (Personnel)
केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम
Central Warehousing Corporation
होज खास, नई दिल्ली - 110016
Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016